
2021-2022 Georgetown University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-25   Conf: 0-19   Home: 6-11   Away: 0-11   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
00 Mohammed, Aminu 31-31 999 32.2 143-377 .379 18-58 .310 122-169 .722 99 154 253 8.2 81 2 56 68 18 51 426 13.7
13 Carey, Donald 28-28 947 33.8 122-288 .424 64-165 .388 71-78 .910 20 104 124 4.4 52 1 80 61 6 43 379 13.5
02 Harris, Dante 29-29 936 32.3 130-347 .375 28-102 .275 56-75 .747 13 91 104 3.6 53 1 118 74 2 44 344 11.9
11 Rice, Kaiden 30-14 762 25.4 111-304 .365 92-250 .368 17-20 .850 15 60 75 2.5 45 0 11 20 2 10 331 11.0
23 Holloway, Collin 28-20 716 25.6 86-190 .453 21-59 .356 64-82 .780 26 54 80 2.9 68 3 34 58 7 19 257 9.2
21 Mutombo, Ryan 27-1 319 11.8 56-113 .496 1-4 .250 24-33 .727 43 39 82 3.0 36 0 3 13 23 6 137 5.1
12 Riley, Jordan 9-0 115 12.8 11-31 .355 1-10 .100 6-12 .500 6 12 18 2.0 13 1 2 12 3 5 29 3.2
03 Beard, Tyler 30-2 370 12.3 27-81 .333 9-32 .281 26-35 .743 5 38 43 1.4 26 0 38 36 2 9 89 3.0
05 Ighoefe, Timothy 24-20 374 15.6 29-69 .420 0-0 .000 8-20 .400 62 75 137 5.7 58 1 11 24 25 13 66 2.8
32 Wilson, Malcolm 25-10 261 10.4 27-42 .643 0-0 .000 9-18 .500 28 42 70 2.8 17 0 1 8 22 4 63 2.5
04 Billingsley, Jalin 30-0 326 10.9 24-71 .338 3-13 .231 12-16 .750 19 34 53 1.8 44 1 7 15 6 12 63 2.1
10 Azinge, Chuma 7-0 18 2.6 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.3 2 0 1 0 1 1 6 0.9
24 Clark, Kobe 11-0 54 4.9 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 5 9 0.8 7 0 4 3 2 5 2 0.2
55 Muresan, Victor 3-0 3 1.0 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6200 200.0 770-1924 .400 237-693 .342 415-558 .744 394 761 1155 37.3 502 10 366 414 119 222 2192 70.71
Opponents 6200 200.0 862-1876 .459 288-780 .369 376-518 .726 324 827 1151 37.1 495 7 526 397 140 214 2388 77.03

Team Statistics GTown OPP
SCORING 2192 2388
    Points Per Game 70.7 77.0
    Scoring Margin -6.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 770-1924 862-1876
    Field Goal Pct .400 .459
3 POINT FG-ATT 237-693 288-780
    3PT FG Pct .342 .369
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 9.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 415-558 376-518
    FT Pct .744 .726
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 12.1
REBOUNDS 1155 1151
    Rebounds Per Game 37.3 37.1
    Rebounds Margin 0.2 –
ASSISTS 366 526
    Assists Per Game 11.8 17.0
TURNOVERS 414 397
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.3
STEALS 222 214
    Steals Per Game 7.2 6.9
BLOCKS 119 140
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 4.5
ATTENDANCE 93,927 97,084
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-5,525 11-8,826
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-6,188

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Georgetown 1017 1175 2192
Opponents 1181 1207 2388

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/21 DARTMOUTH L 60-69 8,641
11/16/21 AMERICAN W 79-57 4,327
11/19/21 SIENA W 83-65 4,460
11/25/21 vs San Diego St. L 56-73 1,402
11/26/21 vs Saint Joseph's L 74-77 0
11/30/21 LONGWOOD W 91-83 2,732
12/05/21 at South Carolina L 67-80 9,207
12/08/21 UMBC W 100-71 3,021
12/11/21 SYRACUSE W 79-75 13,598
12/15/21 HOWARD W 85-73 4,154
12/18/21 TCU L 73-80 5,053

* 01/07/22 MARQUETTE L 64-92 4,860
* 01/13/22 BUTLER L 58-72 4,117
* 01/16/22 at St. John's (NY) L 69-88 5,161
* 01/20/22 at Providence L 75-83 9,105
* 01/22/22 VILLANOVA L 74-85 11,872
* 01/25/22 at UConn L 73-96 7,429
* 01/29/22 at Butler L 53-56 8,156
* 02/01/22 SETON HALL L 63-70 3,462
* 02/03/22 ST. JOHN'S (NY) L 77-90 1,100
* 02/06/22 PROVIDENCE L 52-71 5,575
* 02/09/22 at DePaul L 74-82 2,767
* 02/12/22 CREIGHTON L 66-80 5,813
* 02/14/22 at Creighton L 77-88 16,178
* 02/16/22 at Marquette L 66-77 12,721
* 02/19/22 at Villanova L 66-74 6,501
* 02/24/22 DEPAUL L 65-68 4,028
* 02/27/22 UCONN L 77-86 7,114
* 03/02/22 at Seton Hall L 68-73 9,635
* 03/05/22 at Xavier L 75-97 10,224

03/09/22 vs Seton Hall L 53-57 17,163

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Georgetown University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 0-19   Home: 0-9   Away: 0-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Carey, Donald 16-16 554 34.6 76-181 .420 36-102 .353 39-44 .886 11 51 62 3.9 36 1 39 35 1 25 227 14.2
00 Mohammed, Aminu 19-19 635 33.4 84-240 .350 8-33 .242 77-105 .733 65 82 147 7.7 49 1 32 38 10 34 253 13.3
02 Harris, Dante 18-18 611 33.9 82-223 .368 20-71 .282 32-38 .842 6 54 60 3.3 37 1 64 48 1 25 216 12.0
11 Rice, Kaiden 19-4 468 24.6 60-179 .335 47-142 .331 13-15 .867 9 34 43 2.3 29 0 5 8 1 7 180 9.5
23 Holloway, Collin 19-18 523 27.5 58-134 .433 16-45 .356 46-59 .780 18 35 53 2.8 44 1 27 41 4 14 178 9.4
21 Mutombo, Ryan 15-1 189 12.6 31-58 .534 0-3 .000 17-20 .850 20 21 41 2.7 21 0 2 9 10 4 79 5.3
05 Ighoefe, Timothy 18-14 256 14.2 20-50 .400 0-0 .000 5-14 .357 40 47 87 4.8 42 1 6 17 15 9 45 2.5
03 Beard, Tyler 18-1 208 11.6 12-47 .255 3-16 .188 14-17 .824 4 26 30 1.7 16 0 19 22 2 7 41 2.3
04 Billingsley, Jalin 19-0 188 9.9 16-48 .333 3-11 .273 9-12 .750 11 18 29 1.5 22 0 3 5 5 5 44 2.3
32 Wilson, Malcolm 15-4 113 7.5 10-19 .526 0-0 .000 5-10 .500 16 17 33 2.2 9 0 0 4 8 2 25 1.7
10 Azinge, Chuma 3-0 6 2.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 1 0 0 1 2 0.7
24 Clark, Kobe 9-0 49 5.4 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 4 7 0.8 6 0 4 0 2 5 2 0.2
Total 19 3800 200.0 451-1185 .381 133-423 .314 257-334 .769 234 417 651 34.3 312 5 202 239 59 138 1292 68.00
Opponents 3800 200.0 543-1118 .486 179-472 .379 263-347 .758 199 533 732 38.5 300 6 344 242 86 131 1528 80.42

Team Statistics GTown OPP
SCORING 1292 1528
    Points Per Game 68.0 80.4
    Scoring Margin -12.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 451-1185 543-1118
    Field Goal Pct .381 .486
3 POINT FG-ATT 133-423 179-472
    3PT FG Pct .314 .379
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 9.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 257-334 263-347
    FT Pct .769 .758
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 13.8
REBOUNDS 651 732
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 38.5
    Rebounds Margin -4.2 –
ASSISTS 202 344
    Assists Per Game 10.6 18.1
TURNOVERS 239 242
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 12.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.4
STEALS 138 131
    Steals Per Game 7.3 6.9
BLOCKS 59 86
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 4.5
ATTENDANCE 47,941 87,877
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-5,327 10-8,788
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Georgetown 602 690 1292
Opponents 752 776 1528

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/07/22 MARQUETTE L 64-92 4860
01/13/22 BUTLER L 58-72 4117
01/16/22 at  St. John's (NY) L 69-88 5161
01/20/22 at  Providence L 75-83 9105
01/22/22 VILLANOVA L 74-85 11872
01/25/22 at  UConn L 73-96 7429
01/29/22 at  Butler L 53-56 8156
02/01/22 SETON HALL L 63-70 3462
02/03/22 ST. JOHN'S (NY) L 77-90 1100
02/06/22 PROVIDENCE L 52-71 5575
02/09/22 at  DePaul L 74-82 2767
02/12/22 CREIGHTON L 66-80 5813
02/14/22 at  Creighton L 77-88 16178
02/16/22 at  Marquette L 66-77 12721
02/19/22 at  Villanova L 66-74 6501
02/24/22 DEPAUL L 65-68 4028
02/27/22 UCONN L 77-86 7114
03/02/22 at  Seton Hall L 68-73 9635
03/05/22 at  Xavier L 75-97 10224


